PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the SIGNATURE OF THE ATTORNEY previously recorded on Reel 051202 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby

confirms the SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY IS SUBMITTED WITH THIS ASSIGNMENT.

EPAS ID: PAT5856260

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A. JOHNSON	06/11/2013
YUNG-TSUNG TSENG	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKE, INC.
Street Address:	ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15444642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 425-6800

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com, Email:

swolffe@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/005127.02019 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN A. WOLFFE **SIGNATURE:** /Susan A. Wolffe/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/09/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=00512702019correctiveassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051225 FRAME: 0980 source=00512702019correctiveassignment#page2.tif source=00512702019correctiveassignment#page3.tif source=00512702019correctiveassignment#page4.tif source=00512702019correctiveassignment#page5.tif source=00512702019correctiveassignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051225 FRAME: 0981

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DANIEL A. JOHNSON			06/11/2013		
YUNG-TSUNG TSENG			06/06/2013		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	NIKE, INC.				
Street Address:	ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE				
City:	BEAVERTON	***************************************			
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97005				
Property Type			Number		
Propert	y Type				
Propert	<u></u>	15444642			
Application Number	er:	15444642			
Application Number	CE DATA				
Application Number	CE DATA	15444642 824-3001 425-6800			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	CE DATA (202) (503) bwpto seent to the e-mail addre	824-3001			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sunsuccessful, it will be s	(202) (503) bwpto sent to the e-mail addre	824-3001 425-6800 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerwits if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sunsuccessful, it will be s Correspondent Name:	CE DATA (202) (503) bwpto sent to the e-mail addre ent via US Mail. BAN	824-3001 425-6800 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerw			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sunsuccessful, it will be seen to correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (202) (503) bwpto sent to the e-mail addre ent via US Mail. BANI 1100 STE	824-3001 425-6800 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerwits ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent NER & WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sunsuccessful, it will be seen to correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (202) (503) bwpto sent to the e-mail addre ent via US Mail. BANI 1100 STE	824-3001 425-6800 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerw ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent NER & WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(202) (503) bwpto sent to the e-mail addre ent via US Mail. BANI 1100 STE 1 WAS	824-3001 425-6800 opat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerwits ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent NER & WITCOFF, LTD. 13TH ST. NW			

/to be signed/

12/06/2019

PATENT REEL: 051225 FRAME: 0982

Total Attachments: 3

Signature:

Date:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 9, 2019

PTAS

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13TH ST. NW STE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 505807800

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/06/2019 REEL/FRAME: 051202/0831

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0571/005127.02019

ASSIGNOR:

JOHNSON, DANIEL A. DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

ASSIGNOR:

TSENG, YUNG-TSUNG DOC DATE: 06/06/2013

ASSIGNEE:

NIKE, INC.

ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE

BEAVERTON, OREGON 97005

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15444642 FILING DATE: 02/28/2017

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING AN ARTICLE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Assignment

source=512702019executedassignment#page1.tif
source=512702019executedassignment#page2.tif
source=512702019executedassignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5854629 **Receipt Date:** 12/06/2019

PATENT REEL: 051225 FRAME: 0984

51-2935

Asset Tag#: 130087US01

AGREEMENTS

Confirmation/Assignment 1:

WHEREAS, WE, Daniel A. Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at Beaverton, Oregon, U.S.A.; and Yung-Tsung Tseng, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at Douliou City, Taiwan; and having a correspondence address of c/o Nike, Inc., One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, U.S.A.; have invented System And Method For Forming An Article, for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on February 22, 2013, under Serial No. 13/773,729; and

WHEREAS, NIKE, Inc., a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the aforesaid, Daniel A. Johnson and Yung-Tsung Tseng, by these presents do confirm that We did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was conceived, reduced to practice and made, under the NIKE Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement and/or under some other agreement with NIKE, Inc. including such a sale, assignment or transfer) sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto NIKE, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND WE HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, We further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment

51-2935

Asset Tag#: 130087US01

and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

-524

I have hereunto set my hand this	$U^{\prime\prime}_{\rm dayof}$	JUNG	,2013 ₃
		goll-	*****
	j	Daniel A. Johnson	
			#
I have hereunto set my hand this _	<i>06</i> day of	<u> </u>	.2013.
		浴水桌:	lung-Tswng Tseng
	ះខ្ញុំ	Yung-Tsung Tsen	2

51-2935 Asset Tag#: 130087US01

The terms and conditions of this Assignment are accepted by the Assignee, NIKE, Inc.

I have hereunto set my hand this Day of Jul , 2013

NIKE, Inc.

James A. Niegowski

Attorney In Fact

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051225 FRAME: 0987